
XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 04/19/07 AWARD DATE = 05/07/07

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 040

    PROJECT NO.:IMY-40-3(065)086                J.P. NUMBER:2025104       BAMS NO: 050619            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    200

       COUNTY: CADDO                   HIGHWAY NO.: I-40                                             LENGTH:    3.9990  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE

       LOCATION : I-40:  FROM MILE POST 86 TO MILE POST 90 NEAR HYDRO.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  6,190,870.16      CONTRACTOR   :       CORNELL CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      CLINTON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 060

    PROJECT NO.:BRO-110D(138)CO                 J.P. NUMBER:2183504       BAMS NO: 070144            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90

       COUNTY: CARTER                  HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.1460  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE & APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD; OVER RUSSELL PRETTY BRANCH, APPROX 3.0 MILES
                  NORTH AND 2.8 MILES EAST OF JCT SH-53/SH-76.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    332,377.06      CONTRACTOR   :       BRIDGECO CONTRACTORS, INC.
                                                                      WELLSTON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 080

    PROJECT NO.:BRO-113D(019)CO                 J.P. NUMBER:1858904       BAMS NO: 070145            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120

       COUNTY: CIMARRON                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.1890  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD; OVER AQUA FRIA CREEK, 2.0 MILES SOUTH AND
                  3.2 MILES EAST OF FELT.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    499,066.10      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 04/19/07 AWARD DATE = 05/07/07

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 100

    PROJECT NO.:STP-114B(018)AG                 J.P. NUMBER:1706904       BAMS NO: 070044            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    390
                STP-114B(046)AG                             1820904

       COUNTY: CLEVELAND               HIGHWAY NO.: CITY STREET                                      LENGTH:    0.4560  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN AND RESURFACE

       LOCATION : CITY STREET (LINDSEY STREET); FROM OAKHURST TO 24TH AVE. SE/
                  CITY ST.( 24TH AVE); FROM IMHOFF RD TO LINDSEY ST IN NORMAN.
                      STP-114B(046)AG

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  5,759,450.81      CONTRACTOR   :       ALLEN CONTRACTING, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 180

    PROJECT NO.:BRFY-120C(117)                  J.P. NUMBER:2324904       BAMS NO: 070155            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90

       COUNTY: BLAINE                  HIGHWAY NO.: SH-6, I-40, SH-47,                               LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE WATERPROOF SEAL

       LOCATION : SH-6, I-40, SH-47, US-60, US-270, SH-44,US-183; VARIOUS
                  LOCATIONS IN DIVISION V.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    112,132.00      CONTRACTOR   :       LOGOS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
                                                                      SAND SPRINGS OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 190

    PROJECT NO.:IMG-0040-2(136)065 TR           J.P. NUMBER:2402804       BAMS NO: 070172            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     60

       COUNTY: CUSTER                  HIGHWAY NO.: I-40                                             LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : SAFETY IMPROVEMENT (CABLE BARRIER)

       LOCATION : I-40:  FROM MILEPOST 61.5(HAGGARD RD), EXTENDING EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    345,213.20      CONTRACTOR   :       ACTION SAFETY SUPPLY CO.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 04/19/07 AWARD DATE = 05/07/07

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 200

    PROJECT NO.:BRO-125D (042) CO               J.P. NUMBER:1745604       BAMS NO: 070116            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120

       COUNTY: GARVIN                  HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.2020  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD:  (4TH STREET), OVER HYBARGER CREEK 0.27 MILES
                  NORTH OF SH-19 IN LINDSAY.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    418,581.84      CONTRACTOR   :       BRIDGECO CONTRACTORS, INC.
                                                                      WELLSTON OK
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 220

    PROJECT NO.:IMY-NBIP-0(199)000              J.P. NUMBER:1800104       BAMS NO: 070123            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    100
                IMY-NBIP-0(138)000                          1797404
                BHIY-NBIP-0(201)000                         1800204
                NHY-NBIP(185)                               1801504
                NHY-NBIP(188)                               1801704
                NHY-NBIP(189)                               1801804

       COUNTY: GARVIN                  HIGHWAY NO.: I-35                                             LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE PAINTING

       LOCATION : I-35:  OVER RED BRANCH CREEK, 1 MI. N. OF JCT. SH-29.
                  PARALLEL BRIDGES
                      IMY-NBIP-0(199)000
                      BHIY-NBIP-0(201)000
                      OTHERS

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    385,110.00      CONTRACTOR   :       SEMINOLE EQUIPMENT, INC.
                                                                      TARPON SPRINGS FL
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 221

    PROJECT NO.:IMY-0035-2(262)067              J.P. NUMBER:1800105       BAMS NO: 070124            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    150
                IMY-0040-5(353)196                          1797405
                BHIY-0035-2(264)077                         1800205
                NHY-021N(024)                               1801505
                NHY-017N(104)                               1801705
                NHY-017N(105)                               1801805

       COUNTY: GARVIN                  HIGHWAY NO.: I-35                                             LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : JOINT SEAL/REPAIR

       LOCATION : I-35/I-40/SH-1/SH-3:  INTERSTATE, COUNTY ROAD AND CITY
                  STREETS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN DIVISION III.
                      IMY-0035-2(262)067
                      BHIY-0035-2(264)077
                      OTHERS

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    488,377.00      CONTRACTOR   :       PBX CORPORATION
                                                                      SAPULPA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 04/19/07 AWARD DATE = 05/07/07

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 240

    PROJECT NO.:BRO-129D(020)CO                 J.P. NUMBER:2060404       BAMS NO: 070146            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90

       COUNTY: HARMON                  HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.1600  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD; OVER TURKEY CREEK 5.9 MILES NORTH AND 2.1 MILES
                  EAST OF GOULD.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    227,223.75      CONTRACTOR   :       WITTWER CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      STILLWATER OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 260

    PROJECT NO.:BRFY-130C(106)                  J.P. NUMBER:2327404       BAMS NO: 070147            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     20

       COUNTY: MAJOR                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-11/SH-46/SH-58                                LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE WATERPROOFING SEAL(SILANE)

       LOCATION : SH-11/SH-46/SH-58:  VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN DIVISION VI.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     25,125.00      CONTRACTOR   :       GARY A. CRAIN, INC.
                                                                      PRAGUE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 280

    PROJECT NO.:BRF-137C(065)CO                 J.P. NUMBER:2277904       BAMS NO: 060322            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    200

       COUNTY: KINGFISHER              HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD(NS-283)                              LENGTH:    0.7560  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE & APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD(NS-283 ):  OVER CIMARRON RIVER, APPROX.
                  3.0 MILES WEST AND 0.3 MILE SOUTH OF DOVER.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,762,480.06      CONTRACTOR   :       PLAINS BRIDGE CONTRACTING OF OK.,LLC
                                                                      YUKON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 04/19/07 AWARD DATE = 05/07/07

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 340

    PROJECT NO.:BRFY-151C(161)                  J.P. NUMBER:2310504       BAMS NO: 070128            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30

       COUNTY: MCINTOSH                HIGHWAY NO.: US-62/I-40/US-266/SH                             LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : DIVISION ONE SILANE TREATMENTS

       LOCATION : US-62/I-40/US-266/SH-9/SH-100:  AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN
                  DIVISION I (SILANE).

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     60,854.50      CONTRACTOR   :       LOGOS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
                                                                      SAND SPRINGS OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 350

    PROJECT NO.:STP-152B(067)UR                 J.P. NUMBER:2048905       BAMS NO: 070009            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    140

       COUNTY: NOBLE                   HIGHWAY NO.: CITY STREET                                      LENGTH:    0.5550  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE & TRAFFIC SIGNALS

       LOCATION : CITY STREET (15TH STREET);  FROM FIR STREET IN PERRY,
                  EXTEND NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    997,315.00      CONTRACTOR   :       EVANS & ASSOC. CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      PONCA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 360

    PROJECT NO.:BRFY-152C(121)                  J.P. NUMBER:2330604       BAMS NO: 070149            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30

       COUNTY: PAYNE                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-60, SH-74, SH-33,                             LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE WATERPROOFING SEAL(SILANE)

       LOCATION : US-60, SH-74, SH-33, I-35; VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN DIVISION IV.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     41,226.20      CONTRACTOR   :       GARY A. CRAIN, INC.
                                                                      PRAGUE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 04/19/07 AWARD DATE = 05/07/07

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 370

    PROJECT NO.:ACIM-NHIY-235-1(092)003GB       J.P. NUMBER:0903323       BAMS NO: 070175            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    530

       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: I-235                                            LENGTH:    0.7570  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADING, DRAINAGE, SURFACE AND BRIDGE

       LOCATION : I -235:   AT NW 36TH STREET INTERCHANGE IN OKLAHOMA CITY.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $ 27,499,241.84      CONTRACTOR   :       DUIT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      EDMOND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 380

    PROJECT NO.:STP-155C(385)AG                 J.P. NUMBER:2045604       BAMS NO: 070157            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    180

       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.1690  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (EDMOND ROAD); OVER BLUFF CREEK, 0.3 MILES EAST
                  OF MERIDIAN AVE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,351,520.65      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 430

    PROJECT NO.:BRFY-162C(161)                  J.P. NUMBER:2297305       BAMS NO: 070176            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     26

       COUNTY: MCCLAIN                 HIGHWAY NO.: SH-99/SH-18/I-35/SH-                             LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : SILANE (BRIDGE WATERPROOFING)

       LOCATION : SH-99/SH-18/I-35/SH-24/SH-3/SH-9/US-75: AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS
                  IN DIVISION III (SILANE).

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     95,189.50      CONTRACTOR   :       GARY A. CRAIN, INC.
                                                                      PRAGUE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 04/19/07 AWARD DATE = 05/07/07

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 480

    PROJECT NO.:BRFY-169C(128)                  J.P. NUMBER:2312504       BAMS NO: 070160            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     45

       COUNTY: CARTER                  HIGHWAY NO.: SH-7/SH-53/SH-76/I-3                             LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE WATERPROOF SEAL

       LOCATION : SH-7, SH-76, SH-53, I-35; VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN DIVISION VII.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     41,609.36      CONTRACTOR   :       LOGOS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
                                                                      SAND SPRINGS OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 501

    PROJECT NO.:SEC115-172N(345)SG              J.P. NUMBER:0637467       BAMS NO: 070152            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    240

       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: I-44                                             LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RIGHT-OF-WAY CLEARANCE CONTRACT

       LOCATION : I-44: BEGIN AT NORTH SIDE OF RIVERSIDE DRIVE, EXTENDING EAST
                  IN TULSA.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     88,000.00      CONTRACTOR   :       ARK WRECKING OF OK., INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 520

    PROJECT NO.:BRFY-172C(345)                  J.P. NUMBER:2318504       BAMS NO: 070162            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30

       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-20, US-64, 65TH A                             LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE WATERPROOF SEAL

       LOCATION : SH-20, US-64, 65TH W AVE, 71ST STREET, US-60, US-169, I-44;
                  VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN DIVISION VIII.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    147,160.50      CONTRACTOR   :       GARY A. CRAIN, INC.
                                                                      PRAGUE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 04/19/07

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:              CALL ORDER: 490

    PROJECT NO.:BRFY-170C(096)                  J.P. NUMBER:2094804       BAMS NO: 070179            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    100

       COUNTY: TEXAS                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-95                                            LENGTH:    0.1900   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE & BRIDGE

       LOCATION : SH-95:  OVER THREE SEEDS DRAW, APPROXIMATELY 4.2 MILES
                  NORTH OF JCT. US-54.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 04/19/07

                                    THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AWARDED CONTRACTS: $ 46,868,124.53
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF REJECTED CONTRACTS: $  1,250,851.64
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF DEFERRED CONTRACTS: $          0.00
                                                                           ================


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9

